Sterling/Western Star for a sum not to exceed 

$139,000.00 pursuant to O.R.C. 9.48 and 

declaring an emergency 

Ordinance 2016-05 An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of a non-

outfitted police cruiser from Lebanon Ford for a sum 

not to exceed twenty nine thousand one hundred 

seventy-five ($29,175.00) dollars and further 

authorizing the execution of all documents associated 

therewith and declaring an emergency 

Ordinance 2016-06 An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of law 

enforcement outfitting package for a new police 

cruiser from Parr Public Safety for a sum not to 

exceed twelve thousand six hundred and three 

dollars ($12,603.00) and authorizing the 

execution of all documents associated therewith 

and declaring an emergency  

Ordinance 2016-07 An Ordinance consenting to the completion of 

Safety Improvements by the Ohio Department of 

Transportation on intersections within the

[...]

declaring an emergency 

Ordinance 2016-17 

An ordinance amending  Ordinance 2016-06 to 

increase the amount of the purchase price of law 

enforcement outfitting package for a new police 

cruiser from Parr Public Safety to a sum not to 

exceed thirteen thousand two hundred thirty and 

70/100 dollars ($13,230.70) pursuant to a revised 

quote and authorizing the execution of all 

documents associated therewith and declaring an 

emergency  

Ordinance 2016-18 

An Ordinance authorizing an invitation for bids 

for the 2016 street improvements within the